

**C.R. No.75 of 2021**

**01.12.2021 Present:** Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondent returnable on 29.12.2021, on taking steps within three days.

List on **29.12.2021**.

**CMP No.14189 of 2021**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Till the next date of hearing, execution and operation of judgment dated 18.07.2019, passed by learned Appellate Authority-I, Sirmaur at Nahan, H.P. in Rent Appeal No.3-RA/14 of 2019; confirming order dated 05.12.208 passed by learned Rent Controller-I, Sirmaur at Nahan, in Rent Petition No.152 of 2014, shall remain stayed.

**CMP No.14191 of 2021**

Subject to the applicant filing of certified copy of judgment by the next date of hearing, the application stands disposed of.

Copy **dasti**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

December 01, 2021  
(R.Atal)