

Civil Revision No. 75 of 2021

29.12.2021 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the sole respondent.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, appears and submits memo of appearance of Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, on behalf of the sole respondent. She prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file power of attorney and reply to the application.

As prayed for, list on **23rd February, 2022**. Till then interim order to continue.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

29th December, 2021
(virender)