

Nand Lal versus Vaish Sabha

CR No.75 of 2021

17.03.2022 Present Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.14189 of 2021

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the non-applicant/respondent to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed. Till then, interim order to continue. List before appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

17th March, 2022
(shankar)