

Nand Lal vs. Vaish Sabha

CR No. 75 of 2021

21.04.2022 **Present:** Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 14189 of 2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder. List on

19th May, 2022.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

21st April, 2022
(himani)