

Nand Lal Vs. Vaish Sabha

CR No. 75 of 2021

19.5.2022 **Present:** Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

CR No. 75/2021 & CMP No.14189/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder. Be filed within three weeks. List on 23.6.2022. Till then, earlier order dated 1.12.2021 to continue.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

19th May, 2022
(Guleria)