

Nand Lal vs. Vaish Sabha

CR No. 75 of 2021

23.6.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

CR No. 75 of 2021 & CMP No. 14189 of 2021

Learned counsel for the respondent states that reply to the application has been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel to ensure that the objections, if any, in the reply are removed and the same is placed in the file. List after two weeks.

Till then interim order dated 1.12.2021 to continue.

June 23, 2022
(vs)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge