

**Nand Lal vs. Vaish Sabha
CR No.75 of 2021**

13.03.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

When this case was taken up for consideration today, the Court stands informed that there is another eviction petition relatable to the adjoining premises in the same building, which is also pending adjudication before this Court and it would be in the interest of justice in case both these cases are heard together.

As prayed for, list alongwith CR No.76 of 2021, before the appropriate Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 13, 2024
(*Vinod*)