

**CR No. 75 of 2021**

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Vijay Sharma vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for the respondents.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent has not been filed despite opportunity dated 13.12.2024. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.12.2024**  
**(Shalini)**