

Nand Lal Vs. Vaish Sabha alongwith connected matter.

Civil Revision Nos. 75 and 76 of 2021

7.4.2025

Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both petitions.

Mr.Aman Hansreta, Advocate, vice Mr.Vijay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents in both petitions.

Civil Revision Nos. 75 and 76 of 2021

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent stand filed.

List on 26th May, 2025.

CMP No. 14189 of 2021 in Civil Revision No. 75 of 2021

Order dated 1.12.2021 is made absolute during pendency of Revision Petition.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 14198 of 2021 in Civil Revision No. 76 of 2021

Order dated 28th February, 2022 is made absolute during pendency of Revision Petition.

The application stands disposed of.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

7th April, 2025
(Keshav)