

Nand Lal vs. Vaish along with connected matter.

**C.R. No. 75 & 76 of 2024.**

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**  
(Jai)